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ATTENDANCE ROSTER – PROJECT MANAGEMENT TEAM 

Re: Henderson 
 
 

 Date of Meeting: December 19, 2016 
 Flood Mitigation Study   Time of Meeting: 1:00 p.m.  
   Project Manager: Mark Benson  Location: Henderson City Hall 
   SEH No.: MNT07 135877 
   
Present Name Representing E-mail Phone 

X Ronda Allis MnDOT ronda.allis@state.mn.us 507-304-6196 

X Matthew Young MnDOT matthew.young@state.mn.us 507-304-6183 
X Nicole Bartelt MnDOT nicole.bartelt@state.mn.us 651-366-4474 
X Fran Bigaoutette MnDOT fran.bigaouette@state.mn.us 507-380-9215 
X Charles Kremer MnDOT charles.kremer@state.mn.us  
 Rich Lamb MnDOT rich.lamb@state.mn.us  

X Gordan Regenscheid MnDOT   
     

X Lon Berberich City of Henderson lonber3@mchsi.com 507-327-0646 

X Mathew Thibert ISG Mathew.thibert@is-grp.com 507-995-2588 

     

X Bobbie H Sibley County BobbieH@co.sibley.mn.us 507-665-3642 

X Tim Becker  Sibley County TimB@co.sibley.mn.us 507-237-4092 
     
 Lisa Freese Scott County lfreese@co.scott.mn.us  

X Lisa Schickedanz Scott County lschickedanz@co.scott.mn.us 952-496-8892 
X Jason Swenson Scott County jswenson@co.scott.mn.us 952-496-8881 
     
 Darrell Pettis LeSueur County dpettis@co.le-sueur.mn.us  
     

X Mark Benson SEH PM mbenson@sehinc.com 651-490-2194 

X Bob Rogers SEH Planner brogers@sehinc.com  

X Rachel Pichelmann SEH Water R. rpichelmann@sehinc.com  

X Brad Woznak SEH Water R. bwoznak@sehinc.com  

 Nathan Blanchard SEH Design nblanchard@sehinc.com  

 Graham Johnson SEH Traffic gjohnson@sehinc.com  

 Ron Farmer  SEH Geotech rfarmer@sehinc.com  
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